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Consolidated Grant Constituency Meeting

April 20 and 22, 2021



SWEETWATER COUNTY Strategic Plan 2018-2023
As an innovative district, united with our
SCHOUI' DISTRICT # community, we empower and inspire all
students to academic excellence in pursuit of
their interests and passions.

To provide a quality education for all students.

Sweetwater County School District #1 will create and foster
academic success through partnerships with its schools,

community and families.

® Increase student and family awareness of educational and
career opportunities in Sweetwater County and beyond.

e Instill and reinforce employability skills and a drive for learning.
e Recognize and celebrate student, family, community and employee
contributions.
Sweetwater County School District #1 will nurture a positive
learning climate and culture.

® Promote positive behaviors and relationships among students, staff,
families and the community.

® Ensure schools are safe and secure.
® Proactively support physical, mental and emotional health.




Consolidated Grant Constituency Meeting Agenda

. Welcome

ll. Review of Grant Funding

lll. Questions and Feedback

V. Thank you




Title IA:

Improving Academic Achievement

School-wide Program:

Desert School (K-6), Desert View,
Overland, Northpark, Walnut,
Stagecoach, Westridge Schools

Current Uses:

Title | Teachers and Paras
Instructional Supplies
Technology

Private/Home Schools
Professional Development
English Language Learner
support

Family Engagement

Youth in Transition

Dollars

$2,000,000.00
$1,800,000.00
$1,600,000.00
$1,400,000.00
$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$800,000.00
$600,000.00
$400,000.00
$200,000.00

$0.00

Title IA Funding Trends

2017-2018

2018-2019

2019-2020

2020-2021

Projection
21-22

BAllocation

$1,638,771.60

$1,497,916.40

$1,859,825.00

$1,840,353.05

$1,800,303.78




Westridge School-Wide Title 1
Small Kindergarten Group
Writing sight words in shaving cream




North Park School-Wide Title 1
3rd Grade Reading Group




Stagecoach School-Wide Title 1
Students using manipulatives and technology

arty ¥ 1st grade
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Title ID:
Neglected & Delinquent

Current Uses:

* Help at-risk students in Title 1D Funding Trends
correctional facilities and 480,000.00
Institutions 470,000.0
v Sweetwater Detention et
Center [ “’”“”” |
+ Help studentswhoareat-| ¢
risk of dropping out or not 20,0000 |
graduating #o,000.00 | l
¢ lmagine Learning for EL . 20172008 | 20182019 | 20192 20020m | 'Q o
Learners OrHeDRndngTiends | (ool o | Gggosan | o | S0




Title llIA:

Improving Teacher & Leader Quallty

Purpose: To improve student
achievement by improving teacher
and leader quality.

Current Uses:

* Professional Development
v Travel
v Book Studies
v Summer Academies

e Recruitment & Retention
Strategies
» Staff to support teachers

Dollars

$600,000.00

$500,000.00

$400,000.00

$300,000.00

$200,000.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

Title I1A Funding Trends

2017-2018

2018-2019

2019-2020

2020-2021

Projection
21-22

‘ B Allocation

$480,597.00

$415,019.00

$548,555.43

$433,545.46

$480,681.28

21-22

‘ B Allocation

$480,597.00

$415,019.00

$548,555.43

$433,545.46

$480,681.28




Title 1lI:
English Language Acquisition

Purpose: To ensure that limited
English proficient students develop Title lll Funding Trends
proficiency and meet the same
academic content and achievement  soxeo
standards other students are $50,000.0
expected to meet. (4000000
Current Uses:
* Professional Development
* Instructional Materials
e Staff -- Parent Liaison F0000.00
* Parent Involvement 3000 opctons

. . e o. e f 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2129
y D I Strl Ct S u p p O rt ACt I V I tl e S O r O Allocation $54,100.26 $48,676.77 $51,505.15 $50,373.99 $53,432.91
translation

$30,000.00

$20,000.00




Title IlI:
Immigrants

Purpose: Funds are specifically
targeted to eligible immigrant Title I1l Immigrants
students and their families. 31200000

$10,000.00

Current Uses:

* Support for newcomers

* Student Support

* Family Support $400000

* Imagine Learning

e Community Resource
information 5000 2019.2020 20202021 Projections 2122

e Parent Liaison [Becaton, soosoe P =

$8,000.00

$6,000.00

Dollars

$2,000.00




Title IVA:
Student Support & Academic Enrichment

Purpose: Addresses three goals within

education 1) access to a well-rounded Title IVA Funding Trends
education 2) ensuring safe and healthy $35000000
students, and 3) improving the use of 630000000

technology to increase academic

achievement and digital literacy. e
g $200,000.00

Current Uses: 8 s15000000
* Virtual Education $100,00000

* Health and Safety 65000000

e Staff o

2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 Projection 21-22

° Professional Development for DAllocation|  $234,301.35 $249,271.27 $302,194.10 $289,401.97
Career Technical Education



Perkins V: Career Technical Education

Purpose: To provide funding to
assist grades 5-12 schools in
meeting the additional costs of
approved CTE programs.

Current Uses:
* Student Activities
* Instructional Supplies
* Equipment
e Professional Development
e (Career Exploration
e Certifications
e CTSO

Daollars

$160,000.00

$140,000.00

$120,000.00

$100,000.00

$80,000.00

$60,000.00

$40,000.00

$20,000.00

50.00

lAlIofannn

Perkins Funding Trends

nil

Pro |e ction

2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-202 1020-2011

§14,314.07 | $114,396.69 | §134,270.31 | 5141,637.61 | §148,366.58 |



215t Century Grant

Purpose: Provides a safe
environment for students during

out of school hours and when
school is not in session.

Dollars

$200,000.00

$190,000.00

$180,000.00

$170,000.00

$160,000.00

21st Century Grant Funding Trends

2017-2018

2018-2019

2019-2020

2020-2021

B Allocation

$186,950.00

$187,025.00

$175,950.00

$175,950.00
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School Improvement

Award:
2018-2019 $129,005.35
2019-2020 $111,592.49
2020-2021 $116,089.75
Schools:
Eastside Elementary
Black Butte High School

Grant (SIG)

Current Uses:
v Staff (Counselor)
v/ Activities related to
school improvement
plan.




Sweetwater BOCES Grant

Purpose: To provide educational
opportunities that are not
otherwise available within

Sweetwater County. BOCES is a BOCES Grant Funding Trends
community partnership with $400,000.00
Sweetwater #1. #350,000.00
$300,000.00
Current uses:

0 $250,000.00

e (Collaboration % $200,000.00
a

 Staff (paras) ¥150,000.00
. $100,000.00 |
[ Student Projects ]EEE[
* Instructional Supplies $0.00
i 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021
e Drivers Ed B Allocation | $350,816.70 | $350,816.70 | $350,816.70 | $266,000.00

e Advanced Aquatics
o Giving Backpacks
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Competitive Grants

Purpose: To support innovative projects
to enhance student learning.
Current Successful Grants:

* Cutting Edge Grant $25,000.00

* Workforce Discovery $11,232.35




Sweetwater #1 COVID Grants / ‘

The federal government provided money to make sure schools are dealing with the
health and safety of students and staff throughout the pandemic.

Supported projects include:

e Virtual education CARES Act $1,603,059.31
® |earning Loss
e Safety and health in the buildings GEERS $35,459-78
e Equipment for ventilation
e Additional custodial help and cleaning | Governors Relief # | $249,500.00
time
SWIVL cameras Governors Relief #2 |$1,541,400.00

Training for distance education
e Virtual and in-class training for teachers ESSR I $6,323,937.81




Federal and Local Grants :*W“

Funding Summary**

$4,000,000.00

$3,500,000.00

$3,000,000.00
$2,500,000.00

$2,000,000.00

Dollars

$1,500,000.00
$1,000,000.00

$500,000.00

$0.00

2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022*
$3,272,128.99 $3,518,258.30 $3,360,860.38 $2,847,466.30

*This doesn’t include 21st Century, SIG and BOCES
**This summary does not include COVID funds




Sweetwater #1 Total Federal, State and Local Grant
Funding for 2020 - 2021

PARA BENEH.

OV SJ[ @H[ V, S?Nﬁjw

I [’h‘ One Time Funds: $1,995,483.58

i‘lle(’MmS H (JISAN S%ANISIM\‘EWMH B
PERKINS . Total Funds: $5,320,111.61
FERKINS ‘ HE[ [OUNSHORS | BENEHTS

i) s

W
sy

READING
STUDAS PARA



Feedback _‘\»‘

After reviewing the current ways Sweetwater#1 is using
the grant funds, what are some additional ideas for uses
of the 2020-2021 grant funds? Project ideas?
Please click on the link included in the chat.

. N . et
English Link O\)\’
Spanish Link 1\(\0(\\4\’




